●​ JOVANI will select 1 grand prize winner (“JOVANI It Girl”) based on the Finalists 
overall performance in JOVANI’s video shoot and coterie week participation. All 
Finalists will be awarded a consolation prize that will not exceed the retail value of 
one thousand and five hundred dollars  ($1500) as well as a scholarship valued at 
$500.  

●​ The JOVANI It Girl will be awarded a prize not to exceed the retail value of five 
thousand dollars ($5,000) as well as a scholarship valued at $2000.   

●​ All winners will be announced on JOVANI’s social media pages.

[...]

●​ All Finalists who are chosen to participate in the New York Coterie Week (excluding  
the JOVANI It Girl winner) will be awarded a prize package valued at two thousand  
dollars ($2,000) that consists of a JOVANI credit for JOVANI merchandise that will  
not exceed the retail value of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) and a 
scholarship not to exceed the value of five hundred dollars ($500).  

●​ Prizes may not be sold, traded, or commissioned and are not exchangeable,  
transferable or redeemable for cash except in JOVANI’s sole discretion. If any  
Contestant or Finalist is disqualified or found to be ineligible for the contest, JOVANI